18
100 Series Concealed Overhead Door Holders/Stops
100 Series Heavy-Duty
Glynn-Johnson offers a complete line of overhead door holders and
stops, accommodating virtually all openings with solutions for even
the most complex door control problems. These concealed holders
and stops provide the most attractive and reliable heavy-duty door
control available.

101-106 F C01531 ----
21
How to Order
Overhead Series:
10
Size (Door Opening Using Butts or Offset Pivots:
1 (18"–23")
2 (23-1/16"–27")
3 (27-1/16" –33")
4 (33-1/16"–39")
5 (39-1/16"–45")
6 (45-1/16"–54")
Function:
H Hold-Open
HP Internal Hold-Open
F Friction Hold-Open
S Stop-Only
SE Special Stop-Only
Finishes:
US3 Polished Brass
US4 Satin Brass
US10 Satin Bronze
US10B Oil Rubbed Bronze
US32 Polished Stainless Steel
US32D Satin Stainless Steel
SP4 Powder Coat Brass
SP10 Powder Coat Bronze
SP28 Powder Coat Aluminum
SP313 Powder Coat Dark Bronze
SPBLK Powder Coat Black
Options:
ADJ Adjustable Jamb Bracket
CJLH Special Jamb Bracket for LCN 5030 Closer, LH Door
CJRH Special Jamb Bracket for LCN 5030 Closer, RH Door
SOC Pin-in-Socket Security Screws
___ ___ ___ – ______ – ____10 4 H US26D ADJ